TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM423387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABL Alliance, LLLP	FORMERLY Virginia Commercial Finance, Inc.	01/23/2017	Limited Liability Limited Partnership: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Miracle Skin Transformer, LLC FORMERLY Sarah McNamara Beauty, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Town Square Place, 6th Floor	
City:	Jersey City	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07310	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4290037	SARAH MCNAMARA BEAUTY NEW YORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ehowlett@sandsanderson.com

Correspondent Name: Eric C. Howlett Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1998

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23218-1998

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric C. Howlett
SIGNATURE:	/Eric C. Howlett/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest.SMB.VCF#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest.SMB.VCF#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0322

1.I. RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release"), effective January 23, 2017, is made by ABL ALLIANCE, LLLP, successor in interest to VIRGINIA COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC., Lender ("Lender") under that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of December 16, 2014, between Atlantic Coast Media Group, LLC ("Borrower") and Lender (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, including all schedules thereto, "Credit Agreement"; terms used but not defined in this Release shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

Lender agreed to make financial accommodations to Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement. In connection with the Credit Agreement, certain subsidiaries of Borrower, as Guarantors (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, "Grantors"), entered into guaranty agreements and intellectual property security agreements (collectively, "Security Agreements"), including (i) that certain Subsidiary Guaranty Agreement dated as of December 16, 2014, and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement (Subsidiary) dated as of December 16, 2014. In accordance with the Security Agreements, Grantors granted a security interest in all right, title, and interest in, to, and under *inter alia* that certain United States trademark filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified as "SARAH MCNAMARA BEAUTY NEW YORK," Registration No. 4290037, in connection with "Non-medicated skin serums, non-medicated skin balms, non-medicated skin lotions, cosmetics, lipstick" in Class 3 ("Released Trademark Collateral"). Lender desires to release its security interest in and to the Released Trademark Collateral.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates, releases, and discharges without representation, recourse, or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in and to all of its right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Released Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Security Agreements; and Lender hereby retransfers and reassigns any and all such right, title, and interest (if any) that Lender may have in, to, and under the Released Trademark Collateral to the applicable Grantor.

This Release and any rights and obligations hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia without regard to any conflict of law principles thereof. A facsimile or .pdf scanned electronic copy of any signature to this Release shall have the same force and effect as the originally executed document.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release effective the date first above written.

ABL ALLIANCE, LLLP, successor in interest to VIRGINIA COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC.

By: VCF ADVISORS, LLC, its general partner

Dy. Name:

Title:

2 of 2